
Appellant/appellant in person present.04.12.2018

This is an application for withdrawal of appeal No. 

932/2018 which is fixed tor hearing on 17.12.2018. The 

appellant/applicant states that his grievance has been 

redressed by the respondents vide order dated 03.12.2018 

and, as such, he has to proceed on a three months course at 

PTC Hangu tomorrow.

Application is allowed and the appeal is dismissed as 

withdrawn. File be consigned to the record room.

Chairmar !

Announced:
04.12.2018
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Khizzar Hayat V/S Police Department.
IL 3--M/ APPLICA TION FOR WITHDRA WALOF APPEAL •I'p
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) That the above captioned apf 
Hon'ble Tribunal on 17.12.2018.

1 for hearing beforg this.L

i

2) That during the pendency of the appeal, the grievance of the 
appellant was redressed by the^department vide order dated 

Therefore, the 'petitioner does not want: to 

further press his above captioned service appeal. (Copy of
the order is attached as\as^nexure-A.
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It is therefore humbly prayed that the above titipcf 
appeal of the appellant may kiritily be withdrawn, onVthe:', 'I r 
request of the appellant.

Khizzar HayatV

THROUGH: ^

; ;

(f'^/aSIF YOUSAFZAI)
, ADVOCATE SUPREr'^e COUffi ■■ ,0. I
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Peshawar, Dated 

g 9 /December. 2018.
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AFFIDAVIT;.V

I, the appellant state on oath.that the contents hf the above, 
application is true and correct to the best of knowledge and belief! 
and nothing has been withheld,or concealed from'the HdnorableHi = 
Tribunal.
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OFFICE OF THE
CAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER, 

PESHAWAR
Phone No. 091-9210989 

Fax No. .091:9212597 .. .

1

■ . V.... :
• : (

ORDICK.

1 !' I

- Tiis ordcrj\'i^II di^po.se:o'r.|ltjic dcmmme^iial appeal prcIpiTcd-Fv f: I Chiz: r Jli'-Y*'* . l

„:
. I •

. i - *.- •
The allegations leveled against him were that he while posted as Sl/SHO Police 

■.Sliilion Pishtakhara established links with criminals and antisocial elements. Me has been giveii a 

residential house at Pawaki, There were also allegations against him of receiving illegal gralincalion 

and contacts with car lifters.

'• Lenovo departmental
, ^ i 1 •. < ' ' ‘ v.

enquiry was conducted through an ^enqulry committee 

comprising of SSP/Coordinalion and SIVMQrs Peshawar on the direction of llonorable Court 

conveyed through CPO. Me was issued proper charge sheet and summary of allegaliohs by SSlVOps
I

Peshawar .-The enquiry committee alter conducting proper departmental enquiry submitted their 

findings that no concrete evidence could be established again.st him during denovo enquiry and 

I recommended that he needs to improve his general image and act as per law in future. The competent 

authority after personal hearing awarded him the major punishment ol‘reduclipn in.lime scale of pay 

• for two years and the intervening period was treated as leave without pay.

F
.3-' ■' .t

i>• •

4- l-le was heard in person in O.R. 'I'hc relevant record perused along with his 

c.'cplanalion. The enquiry committee in its findings,submitted that the charges could iiot be proved, 

therefore the punishment could not be awarded. 'I'hercfore the puni.shmenl awarded to the 

appellant by SSlVOpcralions Operatiuns Peshawar vide order No.427-33, dated 30-03-2018 is 

hereby set aside. Moreover, accepting the recommendation of the enquiry committee the oinccr 

is nominated for 03 months ethics training in P'l'C Mangu.

;

I

O.F.
0:ne.

• i
(QA/J JAMIL UR RKJIMAN)PSP 

CAPri’AI. Cn Y POldCL dl'KIClCR, 
PKSIIAWAK,

2018 . ,
No. _/PA dated Pc.shawar the 

Copies for inTormation and n/a t(j the:-
I. Comniandanl I' i'C ilangu.
?■ vide l>aru-d above. ■
3. BO/OS/AS/hC-l& BC-ll/CRC.
4. I’MC along with FM
5. Oflleial eoncerned.
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23.11.2018 Appellant alongwith his counsel present. Mr. 

Kabirullah Khattak, Additional AG alongwith Mr. 

Muhammad Raziq, Head Constable for the respondents 

present. Written reply not submitted. Learned Additional 

AG requested for adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for 

written reply/comments on 17.12.2018 before S.B.

/L/K
Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi 

Member
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Counsel for the appellant Khizar Hayat present. 

Preliminary arguments heard. It was contended by learned 

counsel for the appellant that the appellant was serving in

Police Department and during service he was removed from
I

the j allegation that he has link with criminal

29.08.2018

service on

professionals. It' was further contended that the appellant 

filed service appeal which was partially accepted and the 

respondent-department was directed to conduct de-novo

inquiry. It was further contended that de-novo inquiry was
I

conducted and! the appellant was not found guilty. It was 
■ I
further contended that despite de-novo inquiry in favour of 

the appellant the competent authority has imposed major
I

penalty of reduction in time scale pay for two years and the
' j

intervening pjeriod was treated as leave without pay,
J

therefore, theiimpugned order is illegal and liable to be set-
i
[

aside. i .

The contention raised by the learned counsel for the
j

appellant needs consideration. The appeal is admitted for
I

regular hearing subject to deposit of security and process feeApp5!!anf Deposited
Process Fee - within 10 days, thereafter notice be issued to the

for written reply/comments for 26.10.2018respondents

before S.B.

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member
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Form- A
. ,T

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of i

932/2018Case No.

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeDate of order 
proceedings

S.No.

321

The appeal of Mr. Khizar Hayat presented today by Mr. 

Muhammad Asif Yousafzai Advocate may be entered in the 

Institution Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for proper 

order please.

24/07/2018
1-

1 O^ ft

REGISTRAR
2-

This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to 

be put up there on

CHAIRMAN
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BEFORE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

m-:■■■■u

/^/vAppeal No.

Khizar Hayat VS Police Deptt; -i
INDEX

'I
S.No. Documents Annexure Page No. k:

't'j

oh 05'Memo of Appeal1.

<76 “0$ iCopies of the complaint and letter 

dated 21.04.2015
2. A& B

Copy of the 2"^ Complaint3. c
4. Copies of the Charge Sheet and reply 

to the charge sheet
D& E //- /3

•>
,s|Copies of the inquiry report, show 

cause notice,reply to show cause 

notice

5. F, G&H

6. Copy of the dismissal order dated 

07.09.2015
''j

Copies of the departmental appeal 
and rejection order dated4)2.11.2015,

7. J & K

30- 338. Copy of Judgment dated 26.12.2017 L
-:n__J

Copies of reinstatement order, 
charge'sheet, statement of allegation 

and Reply to charge sheet

9. M,N&0 3^1
1
1

10. Copy of Denovo Inquiry Pr
11. Copies of order dated 30.03.2018 

and departmental appeal
Q,R

ITVakalatnama'12.

V
APPELLANT

Through •

(M.Asif Yousafzai) 

Advocate Siipr^^Court
I

Asad Mahmood 

Advocate High Court
(Ta i m u r XtMOfS n) 
Advocate High Court A

^i;k'm
■'

I ,

w. 7 ..'f'
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BEFORE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,
PESHAWAR

Appeal No.

Khizar Hayat,
Police Line CCP Peshawar

APEPLLANT
Khy

Servjce

li3£.VERSUS
N«»-y

Ik.JSJutcd
1. The Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawai*.
2. The Capital City Police officer Peshawar.
3. The Senior Superintendent of Police, Operation, Peshawar.

RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER 

PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974, 
AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER DATED 30.03.2018 

WHEREBY THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN AWARDED 

THE MAJOR PENALTY OF REDUCTION IN TIME 

SCALE OF PAY BY TWO YEARS AND AGAINST NOT 

TAKING ACTION ON THE DEPARTMENT APPEAL 

OF THE APPELLANT WITHIN A STATUTORY 

PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

i

■Fii ed to-«5 ay
I— f- e (t

Registrar
■i

PRAYER
f''

ON ACEPTANCE OF THIS APPEAL THE IMPUGNED 

ORDER DATED 30.03.2018 MAY GRACIOUSLY BE 

SET ASIDE AND THE APPELLANT MAY KINDLY BE 

RESTORE TO ITS PREVIOUS STATUS PRIOR TO 

THE IMPOSITION OF PENALTY. ANY OTHER 

REMEDY WHICH THIS AUGUST COURT DEEMS FIT 

AND APPROPRIATE MAY ALSO BE AWARDED IN 

THE FAVOUR OF THE APPELLANT.

V



%

Respectfully Sheweth,

FACTS:

1. That the appellant was initially appointed as Constable in the year 1995. 
During the course of his service the appellant also gained promotion to 

the rank of Head Constable, Assistant Sub Inspector and lastly to the rank 

of Sub Inspector in the year 2012.

2. That ever since his appointment, the appellant had performed his duties 

as assigned with zeal and devotion and there was no complaint 
whatsoever regarding his performance. It is pertinent to mention here that 
during the entire service the performance of the appellant remained 

commendable, he traced and arrested many criminals who were required 

to the police in some high profile cases, besides this during the roar of 

militancy, the appellant always remained in the front line against the 

militants and demonstrated exceptional performance, gallantry and 

devotion beyond the call of his duty. It was due to his satisfactory 

performance that the appellant was posted as SHO in different sensitive 

Police Stations. His performance was also appreciated by the High ups 

and he was awarded Commendation Certificates and Cash awards on 

number of occasions.

3. That while serving in the said capacity, some ill wishers of the appellant 
moved a baseless allegations regarding association of the appellant wdth 

criminals and terrorist groups, besides certain other false and baseless 

allegation. The complaint so moved was duly inquired/probed by the 

Counter Terrorism Department (CTD), the CTD while submitting its 

report dated 21.04.2015, clearly stated that nothing was found regarding 

association of the appellant with the said group and allegations contained 

in the application/complaint seems to be baseless. (Copies of the 

complaint and letter dated 21.04.2015 is attached as Annexure A &
B)

4. That in February, 2015, i.e just after one month of the first complaint, 
again another complaint was filed against the appellant from fake 

identity, containing the same baseless allegations. (Copy of the 2"^'
Complaint is attached as Annexure C).

5. That on the basis of the said baseless complaint the appellant was served 

with a charge sheet and statement of allegations dated 21.04.2015, 
containing the same unfounded allegations as contained in the complaint. 
The appellant duly replied the charge sheet and refuted the allegations so



r
i leveled in the charge sheet. (Copies of the Charge Sheet and reply to 

the charge sheet are attached as Annexure D & E).

6. That a partial inquiry was conducted and the inquiry officer submitted his 

findings wherein he recommended the appellant for major pLinishmeiit. 
Thereafter the appellant was served with show cause notice dated 

24.08.2015. That the appellant duly submitted his reply to the show cause 

notice and refuted the allegations leveled against him. (Copies of the 

inquiry report, show cause notice and reply to show cause notice are 

attached as Annexure F,G & H).

7. That without considering his defense reply, quite illegally the Appellant 
have been awarded the major penalty of dismissal from service vide 

order dated 07.09.2015.(Copy of the dismissal order dated 07.09.2015 

is attached as Annexure-I)

8. That aggrieved from the order of dismissal from service, the appellant 
also submitted his departmental appeal dated 11.09.2015, however the 

appeal has also been rejected vide the order dated 02.1 1.201 5. (Copies of
the departmental appeal and rejection order dated 02.11.2015, 
attached as Annexure J & K)

are

9. That appellant filed service appeal no. 1300/2015 for reinstatement into 

service which was decided on 26.12.2017 in which august Service 

Tribunal accepted the appeal and directed to conduct denovo proceedings 

within a period of ninety days. (Copy of Judgment dated 26.12.2017 is 

attached as Annexure L).

lO.That on the basis of judgment dated 26.12.2017, the appellant 
reinstated into service for the purpose of denovo depaitmentai 
proceedings followed by charge sheet along with statement of allegations 

of the same charges was served to appellant which was duly replied by 

appellant and denied all the allegations. (Copies of reinstatement 

order, charge sheet, statement of allegation and Reply to charge 

sheet are attached as Annexure-M, N & O)

was

11.That denovo inquiry was conducted against the appellant by the inquiry 

committee in which the inquiry committee gives, its recommendations 

that inquiry committee reached the conclusion that appellant (SI Khizar 

Hayat) the then SHO PS Pishtakhara has not been found guilty of 

misconduct. (Copy of Denovo Inquiry is attached as Annexure P)

% ••KrW.A."
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12. That although the inquiry committee has not found appellant guilty of 

misconduct but respondent no. 3 passed an order on 30.03.201 8 whereby 

punishment of reduction in time scale by two years has been imposed 

upon the appellant and the intervening period treated as without pay. The 

appellant preferred departmental appeal against the impugned order dated 

30.03.2018, on 30.03.2018 which was not responded with a statutory 

period of ninety days (Copies of order dated 30.03.2018 and 

departmental appeal are attached as Annexure- Q *& R)

13.That penalty imposed upon appellant is illegal and unlawful, hence liable 

to be set aside on the following grounds amongst others.

GROUNDS:

A. That not taking action on the departmental appeal of the appe lant within 

a statutory period and the order dated 30.03.2018 is against the law, rules, 
facts, norms of justice. Therefore, not maintainable and liable to be set 
aside.

B. That although the inquiry committee not found appellant guilt) of 

misconduct but despite that major punishment of reduction in lower time 

scale of pay by two years has been imposed upon appellant which is 

against the norms of justice and fair play. Therefore, impugned order is 

liable to be set aside on this score alone.

C. That Denovo Inquiry Committee clearly mentioned in its 'cport that 
confidential report though secret agencies sought which rev^^TL’d that ihe 

allegation leveled against the appellant are hearsay as no 

warning/previous proceedings against the appellant were found on 

record. The inquiry Committee further mentioned in its inquiry report 
that so far as his relation with criminals is concerned, the allegation also 

has not been supported with any evidence, CDR, audio, yideo recording 

and gave its recommendations that appellant has not been found guilly of 

misconduct. Therefore, there remain no ground to penalize the appeliani 
but the respondent no. 3 punished the appellant without observing the 

denovo inquiry report. Therefore, the order dated 30.03.2018 is liable to 

be set aside to meet the end of justice and fair play.

^5

■ 't
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D. That respondent no. 3 passed the order dated 30.03.2018 without giving 

any reason for not agreeing with the recommendation of inquiry I'cport 
which is violation of superior court judgments as well as law and rules.

E. That show cause notice was not issued to appellant before passing 

impugned order in violation of law and rules.

F. That the appellant was not treated according to law and rules and has 

been punished for no fault on his part.
I

G. That the appellant has not been treated in accordance with law and rules 

hence his rights secured and guaranteed under the law are badly violated.

H. That appellant seeks permission to advance other grounds and proof 

before this honourable Tribunal at the time of hearing.
ii

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that appeal may 

be accepted as prayed for.

APPELLANT 

(Khizar ILiyTTf
Through

(M.Asi fzai)
Advocate Sjufireiin/e Court

Asad Mahmood 

Advocate High Court
(Tai
Advocate High Court

tin)
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OFFICE OF-rHE 
DY: INFPECTOr GENERAL OF POLICE, 
COUNTEILTCRRORISM DEPARTMF:NT, 
KHYHER PAKHUNKHWA. PESHAWAR

U\Z% /psn

/
1

/

No. ■ Ph^ 091:02,16748. ' 
■ Fax # 09.1-9216531.Dated

'To; The Inspector Genera! of Police. 
Khyber Pakhtnnklnva, 
Peshawai'.

F
■

Subject: 
Menio: •

APPl.tCATlON/COMPLAlNT.

Please refer to:yuur office letter No.l41-42/C.CeIl dated 12.1.201 

The. matter was enquired through SSP Operations CTD Centra 

Zone Khyber Pakhtunkhwa', Peshawar who reported that nothing 

regarding association of ';SIiO Khizar Hayat with said 

■contained in the application/.complaint seem 'to be baseless.

0

was provec 

group ailegatiomt

I
■ ■ ■

Deputy Inspeclojr.Gene'al’of Polici 
CTD Khyber PakhtjunThwa, 

Pesliawar.

iltF'fTesftm
A.
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.if.st, as

Saeed Ahmad, Senior Superntendent
1 Dr. Mian ,am dftheopiniovUhatSlHizarHar: 1'.

Peshawar as competent authority
Peshawar has rendered himself

1,

■r b'e to be proceeded ag;.
Pishtakhra

omitted the following acts/omissio
n within me meaning of sectio’i m the

COi

Police Rules 1975
ST ATCM ENiL^^V'

Pishtokin'ci •Hayat SHO PS 

CCPO Peshawar which trauspn
; ..-.lizarcomplaint against SIt is alleged that a

' ceived from W/IGP through
PS Pishtakhra have links ’.vith criminal profress

iriantial house atPav^am a ih :uso

ires tnr.c
have been re 

SI Hizar Hayat SHO
antisocial elements. He has been given

recei.ine ni'S"' Er.tiricrfon. He.ljas also coni.ots w,n cai
„ee„ sospoodod anO dosed >0 P0l« U„.s .'oshawar.

a resi
lifters. Tlmrtmvb ne

he conduct of afoie 

to the

inted as Enquiry

of scrutinizing "Por the purpose above alh'r:h;
under

with referencethe said episode
S. P is ai'

official in

• Mr.i:::
Rules 1975.Rule 5 of Police wi'dance with the pro\

reasonable ppportunity of hearin
Other action tr*

1 The Enquiry Officer shall in-acr

Police Rules (1975), provide 

Official and make recommendations as
r.e taken

to punish or

against the accused official.

SP^-SUPERINTENDENT Cf
OPERATIONS, PE^HAA..

POLICE.• •»

I j t:? 6/2015.. 
the Enquiry Officer e:.rE/PA, dated Peshawar the ^ ^

'^^opy to the above is forwarded , o „ ,. - o-
,.SS„,d.Edddd.SSd,d„dS=d„„dd..„dd,dS,d„,,lPd„CS,sd,. .....

.n' '’■.il'aP.ingNo.,
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E3TE0't:
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OFFICE OF THE 

SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE 

CANTT: PESHAWAR
No. ^i_2_£__yPA.dated i^J2_J2015

SSP Operations, Peshawar

departmental enothry against si khizar hayat, theSubject:
THEN SHO PS. PISHTAKHARA,

Memo

Please refer to your office endorsement No. 306/E/PA dated 21.04.2015.

These are findings of departmental enquiry against SI Khizar Hayat, SHO PS 

Pishtakhara. It is alleged that a complaint against SI Khizar Hayat, SHO PS Pishtakhara was 

received from IGP through CCPO Peshawar which transpired that he has links with criminal' . 

profersionals and anti-social elements. He has been given a residential house at Pawaki and 

also receiving illegal gratification. He has also contacts with car lifters. Therefore, he has

been suspended and closed to Police Lines, Peshawar.

In the above allegations he was issued charge sheet/statement of allegations by 

the competent Authority and the undersigned was appointed under Police Rules 1975 to 

scrutinize the conduct of the aforesaid Police officer.

In this regard the SI Khizar Hayat was called by the undersigned and heard

personally. Statement was also taken.
He stated that actually he had made hectic efforts against anti-social elements

submitting such like anonymous complaints against
1.
which annoyed thern. Hence,, they 
him and during his appearance in person before the officers he can produce proof regarding 

the same. Prior to the instant allegations, the anti-social elements had submitted anonymdus

are

to the Provincial Police Chief, where-on an enquiiy wascomplaints of the same nature 
conducted through the DIG CTD and after a secret enquiry the contents /allegations could not

be substantiated'vide letter No: 4137/PSO, dated 21.4.2015.

During short span of time of his posting as SHO Pishtakhara he has . arrested 

78 terrorists, recovered 03 kidnapees and recovered narcotics on large scale followed by 

brought the accused to book.

m.
■4



, He denied his relations with car lifters and is of the view that has recovered several / 

stolen vehicles .besides taking smuggled non- custom paid items in possession followed by 

making them over to the Customs Authority.

3 . . Regarding house he stated that he has been residing

which is not liked by the anti-social elements.

2.

in the house of his father in law

the unconfirmed information of anti-social elements he wasHe stated that mere on 
suspended by the high ups followed by initiating departmental proceedings against him which 

has discouraged him. He is of the view that through instant manuscript he requests that anti­
using such like tactics against him due to which his self, children and familysocial elements

are.in danger. At last he prayed that the applicant may be confronted with him for cross 

that the truth could be proved and he may be acquainted with his and his 

family enemy. He, has also requested that since the instant allegations leveled against him 

■baseless, therefore the charge sheet issued against him may be filed.

examination so
are

FINDINGS;
SI Khizar Hayaf has remained subordinate with the undersigned. During his tenure he ^

. Landi Akhun Ahmad and Commerce College I
had made 02 important police posts i.e 
Shaheeda Abad on self help basis. Also, effective steps were taken by him to safeguard the 

airport in which 01 extra mobile (Airport Mobile) was started on self help basis. On the other 

hand, it is true to an extent that SI Khizer Hayat had failed to curb crime in his area since Ae 

SHO who has succeeded SI Khizer Hayat has performed really well and has dealt with iron
This shows that during the tenure of Khizer Hayat, thehand all the bad elements in the area.

SHO. It is worthcriminal elements were not taken care of which is the primary duty of 

mentioning that the personal staff of SI Khizer Hayat i.e. his body guards have also remained

of his body guards, has been charged in a mur^
a murder

an

involved in criminal activities; Usman, one 

case. In another case, Farman, one of his body guards, has also been charged in
of his bodyguards, nisar, had. 'It has been proved bevo^ any shadow of doubt that 

Ti^ained involved with smugglers and had been extorting money from them. He, Ni^

bold that he'used to exercise autonomy of Pohce

onecase
, was

doing duty in plain clothes and had gone so■s.

of SHO. Usman was also picked byPosts in charges and tried to intimidate them on the 
in't^ence agencies upon suspicion and during interrogation he ha^evealedjhat being 

with SI Khizer Hayat they h^e taken a lot of bribe from various criminal glanents 

itlarge after getting hefty payments from them, the interrogation report speaks 

.hn„t the cnrruntion d^e by sT Khizar Hayat as SHO Pishtakhara. His body guard 

whereby criminals have been left at large after taking hefty

name■ V

gunner

and left them

has quoted various instances ___
amount of money from them. Also on a number of incidents he has replaced the case property

.1



/
/. not been provideds/' of the interrogation report has

condition of anonymity-/ (narcotics) with the bogus ones. The eopy

' V„h .hi.
btained on

ded that Sf Khizar Hayat
DI Khan Police i.e. his

rnMndiSlONl tionedfacts,itisrecommen
surrendered ..to

pr.' ■
V the aforemen- 

ior punishment and he may be
"Keeping in view

may be granted Major 

parent district.
'F

CANTT: division.
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SKIVIOU SUPEItlNXENtfENT OF POUCE 

(OPERATIONS)
PESUAWAH

£Sj__/V\, DATED ^ V 72015,

*■ «

ImE

i
■

fA aNo,
T!i

J
i':

FINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTlCr

:l 1 Sr: Superintendent of Police Operation, Peshawar, as competent 

authoi'ity, under the Police disciplinary Rules 1975, against you SI Khizar Hayat the 

then SliO PS iMsIitakliara as follows:-

:n(liienl- upon the coinpletinn of (lei^ai-liiinntril euriuiry. i^niuiuclod 

against you by SP Gantt Peshawar and recommended for major pupishmeat on the ■ 

basis of tlie following allegation chat:-

enn,'

It is alleged that a complaint against you SI Hizar Hayat SHO PS Pishtakhra 

;ived from W/IGP. through CCPO Peshawar which transpires that you SI 

Khizar Hayat SHO PS Pishtakhra have links with.criminal professionals and antisocial 

elements. You have been given a residential house at Pawaki and also receiving illegal 

gratification, You also have contacts with car lifters. Therefore, you have been

.';iiS[icMulc;cl ;uid chriutl to Policu Linas Peshawar. ' . . .

Ynn an.', tlu'n.'fcirt', roquircui to .'ihow aaii;a-' a.s l;n why ii ppnalty ;ihnukl .niil 

be imposed upon you and also intimate as to whether you desire to be heai d in pei son.. .

If no reply to this notice is'received within stipulated period of its delivery, 

it shall be presumed that you have no defense to put in and in that case an ex-paite 

action shall be taken against you.

have been it .

B*'
V •

Nil SU1*EUINTEN»ENT OF FOtlCE, 
/(OPEIIATIONS),
^ riiaiiAWAu

7-h -og-Yo/^-'

iUoi» ^ Kil** •

4 * ^C
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I 111’ Woi lhy Scniof .Supcrijitcndeiit ol Volice 
. (Opornlious) VQshwwnr. 't

t Siibjecl : IUmjIv to the ^o-vv Ciisiie notice ilntcil 24.08.201 S

l’U‘?;pecled Sir.

In icpl) lo ihc Show (,'nuse notice ilaieci 
Mcned on24,o8.20!5.lvci-y Inimbly submitted

I 'HkiI I tl,o xe,-v oulscl deny Ihc allegations leveled against me in 
ilK- subicu Show- C.anse Nouce ns unb^indcd and baseless.

lhai t wms imiially appointed ns constable ,n the year 1993, Dnrmp 

_ '■'hv service 1 gam promotion to the ranks of Head
constable. Assistant Sub Inspector and Instlv to the ranks of Sub
Inspector in-ihc. year 2012.*- • i ■'

recei\'cd by the under 
niy reply as under;

• the course (vf

2. Thatn ever since my appointment, I am peifoi-mmo niy duties 
assigned uiih zeal and devotion and 
whatsoever regarding my perlormance. It 
here ihai ciuring the
conimcndahlc.

as
there no complaint 

IS pcriineni to meniioiT
entire service. niy 11 c: r I o rma 11 cc rem ai ned

o' iiaced and arrested criminals who_ ^^ cre .reciinred to
high prolile cases, besides (his durmc the roar of 

always reniamed m the front line against the milhantssyrr'nf
the l-^olicc in some 
militaiicv,

my dtily. If was due lo mv satisFaclorv 
ixiloimanee that I was posted as .flHO in dirierenl Police .htaliont 
My perfoririancc was also appreciated by the High Ups and I was 
awarded number ot Commendation Certificates and Cash awards.

d. I hat w hil.c ving ,n the said capacity, some ill w/ishers of the 
undersigned moved a baseless complaint 
baseless allegations regarding 
'.riminals am.l icrroiisl

scr

It agamsi me containing 
association ol the niidcisigncd wiih 

groups, besides ccriain others lalse aiul 
b.ispsr allegauon, the complaim. so moved'was duly mqnircdi 
piohed by Ihet n.), and nothing was I'ound regarding association of 
Hie undersigned with the said 
^vas.tiled.

groups and thereafter llie complaiis

I hat in l-ebriiary 2015 again another complaint was Hied auainst the 
appcllani. containing the same baseless allegation. On ihHaases of 
Hie said complaints the undersigned 
and statement of allegations

0

was served Aviih a chai'gc sheet
_ , - ' '■''■^'ikmiing ■ certain iinfoLindcd ■

■HHgaiioim. 1 dniy rcplic.d the charcc sheet and refilled 
•SO kw cled. ihc allegations

fih



2

I iint ihcreiil'ier 
i'-aiiH ihai ilie

4
pantal inqun-y has been conducted and ,t has been 

noiicc has ht:cii scixx'cl

i
i

■ j
majoi- 

. insuini slipw causeupon me.

I I'ui in cukliiion 
Slicei I submit 
cliargc sheet

10 my earlier reply- that I submitted 
ihe (ollowtng-few Imcs.

I'
lo the Charge 

(Copy ol (he reply 10's (ittached)

fhat the authors of the complaints which
nlire proceedings ngainsi Ihe appellant 
■■ ed iliii.u.igh fake

was made base for ilie 
aie unknown and ihe same is

unonynrorts. Accord,ng'rd.e'Sci^n™m ^Khv^ Sni:;; '' 

-'Sn^^Pnipla.n, should not be chtertan^cd ^

iiea i) pten conveyed by the officer of the Worlhv PPfi
oduef’""'-'’"" "* MVMllcdd? 2

c
mn\

wa

6 t

in the-2'”':complaim dated OdO-AAS 
^nn'plainani slated that he-pi'eviiauslv inn nir--i ' ■y-’-'-'-'li

■ llicrehy the- author nf both thf Cmplainte '
. . prison, however the

(he

arc one and the same
najne and addresses of cc 

ti't-nlioiied in the complaints are different tliu.s 
v.an easily be e,stabl,shed that tliei coniplaiins ' 
moved by Ihe ,11 wishers of the undehsigned 

, 'iiul .spotless sci'vice cai'ccr

on ihis score alone it 
are fake and are only 

^0 as lo spoil his bright

I (f'I hat it cannot also be ruled

I'm miscreants and criminals taken ’by the 
evident from the record that the 
ol .time

against
against

Lin.dersigned. It is also 
undersigned has during a short span 

rishtakhra,. SHO PS arrested 7Sproclaimed offenders, terror,sls-besides'reiease 

lecoveiyol large number of

ol/enders./criminals, 
ol abciiictces and

ammomzation andNarcotic -Substances,

il-'lhat since the allegations leveled 
already pi'obed by the CTD 
l-iroceediiigs against 
Jeopardy.

agcimst the undersigned w'ere 
and were found baseless, therefore 

uie on . the same charges amounts to double.

"S==S=£~=
.7;'

■*:

V ®
S'

1 ^ MV*"*** ’
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record as a single iola of evidence lias not been brought on record to 
!ix responsibility upon me ofthe alleged charges.

13. That the inquin'' ofllcer has never conducted the inquiry , m 
accordance whit taw, 1 have not been properly associated with.the 
inquiry. Not a single witness has been examined during the enquiry, 
or it so exaniined, neither his- statement has been recorded in m\’ - 
pre.scnce nor I have been given opportunity to cross examine those . 
\\ \w may have deposed against me during the inquiry.

14. i h{U even the statement of the complainant (if any) is not recorded 
during the inquiry nor any effort has been made to find out the 
genuineness or ollierwise of the complaint. ■

15.That the charges leveled against ; the undersigned have not been 
•proved during the inquiry, the inquiry officer gave his findings on 
surmises and conjunctures.... . .

16:'Vhai during the inquiry not a single evidence oral or documentary 
■ has been- produced that could; even remotely associate the 
undersigned'with the charges leveled in the charge sheet. Since 1 
have not been in possession of the inquiry report (as it has not been 
provided ;o me), therefore .1 am unable to know on winif 

• cvidcnce/'basis the inquiry off cer hds held me guilty of the charges;

17.That 1 have not been provided the copy of the inquiry reporl.fTndings 
along with the subject show causemotice, therefore 1 am unable to 
know the on what basis/ evidence the inquiiy off cer has held me 
responsible of the ciiarges and recommended major punishment as 
stated in the show cause notice. It js also pertinent to mention here 
ihaf the superior court has held it mandatoiy that in case major 
punishment is proposed to be imposed upon, the accuseeb civil 
servant, he should be provided the ;copy of the inquiry report along 

. with the show cause notice. ;

I! ;■
I,-;

Ib. ' liai 1 have never committed any act or omission which could be 
. tcimed as misconduct I bavc' duly perfonned my duties as assigned 

with flit devotion, zeal and loyalty-, the charges leveled against nie 
arc incorrect and baseless. s

19.That I have a long and spotless service career, at my credit, during 
my entire service career I have always performed my duties as 
assigned with zeal, devotion and loyally and have never given any 
chance of complaint whatsoever regarding my performance. My 
performance has always been appreciated by the high ups. Even 
recently due to my excellent performance for the period 01.09.2014 
to 28.02.2015 the undersigned 1ms been recommended for 
Commendation Certificaie-l (CC-i).and cash award by the worthy

\\ •

rt ..



SP CanU. Peshawar vide his letter dated 06,03.2015. (Copy of the 
letter dated 06.0,3.2015 is attached) .

20.That the penalty proposed in the subiecl sliow cause is too harsh and 
if impo.sed.'It would spoil the bright and spotless service career of 
the undersigned., '

21 .dhat the undersigned also desiresfo be heard in person.
• ••

li i.s. iherefore. humbly requested that on accepionce of this 
rep/v. ihc subject fhidl show cause n'dficx^ nuiy please be dropped and 
I may be rerv kindly be exonerated of the charges.

Yoiw's Obediently\s
I0^1^AR HAYAT
Sub Inspector 

. Police bines, Peshawar.
Daied:^^/08/20l5 ;

^4

;

i

=;
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IORDER

Charge Sheeted vide 

the basis of following allegations:
SI Khizar Hayat, the then SHO PS Pishtakhara

this office No.306/E/PA, dated 2l.04.20l5

was

on

That he has links with criminal professionls and antisocial elements.
residential house at Pawaki and also receiving illegal

lifters. Therefore^ he has been

1He has been pven a 

gratification. ;He also has contacts with car

suspended and closed to Police Lines Peshawar.
•

Rana Umar.Farooq, SP Cantt Was nominated as Enquiry Officer, who after 

conducting a thorough probe into the allegations leveled against SI Khrzar Hayat,

20.08.2015 and recommended that he may be awaided 

major punishment as the allegations leveled against him was proved.
sent his findings on

He was issued final Show Cause Notice to which he repliled. His reply was

also heard in person in OR on
1-

perused and found unsatisfactory. He was 
04.05.2015 but he failed to defend the charges leveled against him. Consequently, 

undersigned agree with the recommendations of the Enquiry Officei 
hereby awarded major punishment of Dismissal from Service with immediate

effect. ' i

; and he is
the

SR'SuPERlNTENDENT OF POLICE, 
;^^>ERAT!qNS, PESHAWAR 

oi -’i-oiy.0,B.N0.2i£x23^ dated o')^_Q^_V2015.
/PA dated Peshawar, the q'P//o^-/201S.No.

Copy for information to; •
The Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar w/r to your office diary No, 

• 5806/OS dated 13.-04,2015.
2. SP Cantt.
3. SPHQrs.
4. EC-1, EC-Il. PO, AS & I/C Computer Cell
5. FMC with enquiry file

. 1.

i

-a

- -.;A-■i- > ■



Worthy Capital City Police Officer
Peshawar.

......... ii -rr""'DepSubject:
whereby the______
ponaltv of dismk.:nl from service^

Pi-aver in appeal-
Pf„ nf this deDartin-ntal appeal the order dat^
mnQ^n^^;, may nicase he set aside and fhe iin 

------ he rein>it«K-fl into service with all OacK
may
benefits.

Respected Sir.
The applicant very humbly submits the following few lines for

your kind and sympathetic consideration.

constable in the year 1995. During.
to the rank of Head 

the rank of Sub • -

1 That I was initially appointed as
■ the course of my service I gam

Sub Inspector and lastly toConstable, Assistant 
Inspector in the.year 2012.

duties as

‘^''Lble"l naced an^LestTcrii^nals who were required to 
commendable, 1 tracea ana a . .ujs durine the roar of
the Police in some high P™^^“"Aront line against the militants 
militancy, I always rema ned in tront g
and demonstrated to my satisfactory
beyond the c^all different sensitive Police

also appreciated by the High Ups and 
and Cash awards on

performance
Stations. My performance

awarded Commendation Certificates
was

I was 
number of occasions.

3. That, while serving in,the said “P^^ wirsoml lliSownf f^ 

undersigned moved a base ess , allegations regarding

association of the und, g^^^ allegation. The complaint so

the CTD and nothing wasbesides certain others false
duly inquired/ probed bymoved was

> . S-
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■f-
/'f .

of the-undersigned with the satd groups,
found regarding association 
thereafter the compiaint was filed /dropped.

r- U oniS ie iust after" one month of the first
4. That in Februaiy, 2015, - J asainst the appellant,.

complainh-again another comp amt was on the basis of
containing the same baseless c.harge sheet

said complaints the undersign containing the same
and statement of allegations ^ated 2ft04-2015^ corta i^ g
— Sr so Leled in the charge

the
{■ ■

sheet.

5. That a partial ^^er
submitted his was also learnt that

notice dated 24.08^^5^^^

of the findings of the inquiry -
show cause 
the undersigned has been reco
inquiry officer. Though the copy 
never communicated to

were

me.

notice andThat I duly submitted my detailed reply to the show cause
refuted the allegations leveled against me.

dated 07.09.2015, hence the instant appea

That the penalty imposed upon
facts hence liable to be set aside inter aha

6.

me is illegal unlawful against the and 
the following grounds;8. on

r^ooTTNnS OF DEPARTMiraAkAPPML

accordance with law and rules
are badlySlemr:i^S:r:S‘;^tanteed under the law

violated.

A.

B. Th.. »o Br.p» p—" “

1 «rr rvil-h the show cause notice, thus tne 
.P, ,ppoP ..B

thus liable to be set at naught on this score

me

whole proceedings 
impugned order is 

alone.

are

1
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Iu. .
That the undersigned have not been provided proper opportunity 
of personal hearing thus I have bden condemned unlieard.

C.

D. That the allegations leveled against me are general in nature and
has been shown where I have been found

thus the Charge Sheet
specific instance

involved in the charges leveled against 
in itself is ambiguous and not warranted under the law under the

no
me,

law.

E That I have not been provided copy of the inquiry report along
with the show cause notice, I also made written requests for the

was onlyprovision of the inquiry report, however the same 
provide to me after my dismissal from service, while ,t has beeri 
held mandatory by the superior Courts that the accused offmial 
must be provided the findings of the inquiry along with the show 

cause notice in case major penalty is proposed to.imposed so as to
what basis the inquiry officer held himenable him to know on, 

guilty of the charges.

That after the perusal of the inquiry report it has transpired that 
the inquiry officer Itas referred to the statements of two persons 
namely Farman and Nisar, it has been alleged that they depose 
against the undersigned, however neither the statements of those 

person have been recorded in my. presence nor i have been given 
any opportunity to cross examine them. I even do don't known 
these person, suipnsingly the inquiry officer has wrongly shown 
them as my guards. A.s far as the third person namely Usrnan is 
concerned, he though remained guard with the undersigne u 
during my tenure there was no case/FIR registered against him, 
needless to mention that he too was not examined in my presence 

during the inquiry.

F.

is also self contradictory as at one hand“ r;::, ,
while on the other hand has held me guilty of the charges on,the 

basis of no solid evidence. The charges leveled against 
never proved during the inquiry the inquiry otficer gave its
findings on surmises and conjunctures.

me were

■

i 9;?;^ Iz
i

.•fS-_W. .
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made base for thH. That the author of the complaints which 
entire proceedings against the undersigned

same was

was■J
unlciiown and the 

and address, hence the, 
the Government of

•/ was

moved through fake name

ry£“«T°s“r-4s

entertained in any government department/officer m future 1 he 

same directives of the government has already been “nveye . Y 
officer of the Worthy PPO. TChyber Pakhtunklrwa vide

2059-94/C.CeU dated 17.11.1999.
the
No.

meamn 
the. same person, are

T.,« i. y..~. r
against the .^screants and criminals taken by
operations/act,on against he mi -e- 

large number of ammonization and Narcotic Substance .

K. xr..
« .. .1. S.« ™u«s » dooue

jeopardy.

were

L. That the “gT^sed foV’irpo^sing''major

brS mwefordlolx rSonsibility upon me of the alleged 

charges.

b^l I« S
irA

■m.
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M.That the inquiry officer “per'lyMsociated with the

accordance whit law I have no been prop ^y ^
inquiry. Not a single 3t,tement has, been
enquiry, or if so examined -eUher^ h ^ opportunity to
rslIimlnTthCX may have deposed against me during

;
:/
/
i

the inquiry. .

of the complaint.
N. That even the ^

recorded during the mquu'y nor
out the genuineness or othqrwise

surmises and conjunctures.

P. That during the inqmry not a -f ^
has been produced that .f/" 1 charge sheet. Since I
undersigned with the charges eve ^ has not
have not been in * .runable to know on what
been provided to me).- er _ j one guilty of the
evidence/basis the inquiry ofticer
charges.

Q. That f have noh ^een prowded^Je^^o^^of^^

report/findings along wirir^^^ .^^.,dence the
therefore I am unab responsible of the charges v..
inquiry officer' has held ore re p^^ ^^^se
recommended majoi pu the superior couit
notice. It is also Pt^hment to^ punishment is proposed
has held it mandatory that m ca 3hould be

notice.

and ■ ,

credit,career,- at my 
always performed myR That I have a long and sP°'''^^Yhavr

period'’0k09,2014 to ^^^^EScate-I (CC-l)

“r";“r-*- •«'"
06.03.2015.

^ ■

forexcellent performance
undersigned has been

and cashthe

■S1Emi
1

.■
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S. That I have never committed any act or omission which could be 
, termed as misconduct i have duly performed my duties as 

assigned with full devotion, zeal and loyalty, the charges, leveled 
against me are incorrect and baseless.

T. That the facts and grounds mentioned in my replies to the Charge 
Sheet and show cause notice (attached herewith) may also be read 
as integral part of the instant departmental appeal.

U. That I have at about 20 years unblemished seiwice career at my 
credit, the penalty imposed upon me is harsh and liable to be set 
aside.

V. That I, am jobless since the imposition of illegal penalty upon me.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of this 
departmental appeal the orders dated 07.09.2015, may please be 
set aside and the undersigned may be reinstated into service with 

all back benefits.

Yours Obediently
t

Ex- Sub Inspector 
Police Lines Peshawar.

/09/2015.Dated:

W.l K

.'ii
■'i '
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OFFICE OF THE

i CAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER, 
PESHAWAR

Phone No. 091-9210989 
Fax No. 091-9212597

I'< !
. r

;
1

ORDER
,!

This order will dispose off departmental appeal preferred by ex-SI Khizar Hayat 
who was awarded the major punishment of Dismissal from service under, P.R 1975 vide 0^ No. 

3373 dated 7.9.2015 by SSP-Operations, Peshawar.

’The allegations levelled against him were that he while posted as SH 
i Pishtakhara from 23.9.2014 to 17.4.2015. He has links with criminals professionals 

and antisocial elements. He ha,s been given a residential house at Pawaki anci also .^ 

receiving illegal gratification. He has also contacts with car lifters”.

•\ ,
V

PS •

• Proper departmental proceedings were initiated against him and Mr, Umar Far.>oq, 

SP-Canlt was appointed as the E.O. The EO iiV his findings mentioned that personal guar I of 

SI/SHO PS Pishtakhara Khizar Hayat have also remained involyed in criminal activities. It has been 

proved beyond any shadow of doubt that one of his body guard , Nisar, had remained involved vilh 

smugglers and had been extorting money from them. Pie,Nisar, was doing duty in plain clothes and 

had gone so bold that he used to exercise autonomy of Police Posts incharges and tried to intimidate 

them on the name of SHO. The E.O, found him guilty of the allegations levelled against him. On 

receipt of the findings of the EO, the SSP-Ops:, Peshawar issued him FSC N to which he repl cd.

perused and found unsatisfactory by SSP-Ops: as such awarded the major

t

•1

;

...
'1-. The same was

punishment of dismissal.vide order No. 1057-62/PA.dt; 7,9.2015 & OB No.337j dl: 7.9,2015.
>

•I
. The appellant was called in O.R. on 30.10.2015, and heard in person. The enqiiry 

papers were ]l)erused in. detail. He was provided the opportunity to defend himself but he failed to
,1 •
i
1
d' ..

edoffer any plausible explanation in his favour. The allegations levelled against him stand pro\
proceedings. There is no need to, inlerlare in the order passed by SSP-Oi's:,

a

during enquijy 
Peshawar. ’I'hc appeal is, thcrclbrc, rcjcclcd/filcd.. .1

...
;i

CAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER,
PESHAWAR.

No. S1 - fr2-Q^PA dated Peshawar the 2./ 1/ /2015.
ICopies for Information and n/a. to the:- !

1. T’ SSsP-Ops: St. Inv; Peshawar. ;
;PSO to W.IGP w/r this office memo No.1605-06/ C.Cell dt 9.4.2015. 

3. SsP/City/HQRs/Security Peshawar
PO/AS/CC/EC-I/'EC-II/FMC/I-C Computer Cell & I/C Complaint Cell 
CCP,Peshawar. i

• ■ ■?.
V ■

. 2.

4.
I

■ -
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:>1 ;
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'¥{£ KHYBER PAmTUNKHWA SERVICE. TRIBUNAL.
f

BEFORE
> >:

Appeal No. 1300/2015 .;

t w 1Date pf.Institution/;. 

Date of decision...
• ■/:\

■rjrw
• i

. •:
Khizar Hayat, Ex-Sub Inspector Police Lines, Peshawar.•• • ■ (Appellant).

:
5,\

•t ,! '

1.,; The Proviheial Police Officer, Khyber.Pakhtunkhwa, Pesha\Var and two ; ,
-'(Respondents)

, .F.or appellant.: ■

. others. * • •!».
• I • .

. .MR. Rizwanullah/ 
■v . Advocate. I

MR. Kabeerullah: Khattak,: 
) Addl. Advocate General •

•• li 1

F.of respondents.'
ATTESTBlj;

vckAIRMAN: ; 

; member ;'

;
MR. NIAZ MUHAMMAD khan, I 

>: ; mr:.:Gul zebkhan, \I 1'

iininaL I 
l-‘C:.oaVv'ar .

- JUDGMENT

NIAZ_,MUHAMMAD KHAN. CHAIRMAN: - ' Arguments of the learned

counsei.for the,parties heard and record perused.,

FACTS

2:\ The .appellant was dismissed from service dn.,07.d9.20M against which he

: . .filed departmental appeal oh, lT.09.2Q 15 wAich Wasirejected on ,02.'
A

/thereafter he.filed the present service appeal 6h.l9. lTi015. ,T^ allegations against 

the/eppeliant.were his connectidn.With criminal professionals:a1d terrorists .etc. The 

allegatipns were based on a complaint, filed by one Manzoor 

Prior to this complaint another complaint'was also, filed .by^^o^

. . ; first .enquiry .was conducted on the basis of a; complaint filed hy

:•
Hussain- Advocate;

3 e Azam Khan. The]•)

Azam Khan and the

r •(
-f,1-

' ■

:■ ■ •A- -

V3.
r-T-I

r ,
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;
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/.

same was found baseless arid. not proved..'Tiie second ^inquiry .■W:as initiated on the
i-

basis of complaiiit' of Manzbor. Hussairiy Advbcate .winch tulrpin into'-present' ,
•f'‘ * •.*';* : • *

• dismissal.
(

? jI,

t.

. . ARGUMENTS

, :The idarried counsel for the :appe!iaht 

. . ; examined ndf the appellant was. given ;any chance of -cross-examining the.

- complainant. That, the enquiry officerJhas not.recofded the statjement of any witness 

except, the ,appellant. That opinion of 'the.enquiry ^b.ffvcer. is. ba.sed on the report of

:3V'
;l ■1 • :•
i ;

I

; . sbiTie InteUigehce Agency, that hone, frbm the Intelligence ;i^'gency was examined 

; , by .the enquiry officer. That the record' and material of the repjprt of the lnfeUigence 

: Agency wer^ not provided to. the. appellant, nor he .Was given any; chance to - . .
•controvert the report of the intelligence AgC^icy,:;I,h this.fegard.the learned counsel 

for the .appellant relied upon-a 'judgment reported :in 200^.-:SCMR-605. That , no
' -V;- . ■. ’• .^'v.

penalty can be imposed on the basis o.f suph. enquiry. The learned counsel for the ,
A.:

appellant relied upon certaih, judgments, oh the point that .whenever .any charge is 

: . levelled againsti.a civil servant that' must, be proved, through. spm|e evidence and. in 

. . case .of failure To adduce legaT evidence, the findings of the. enquiry officer Was

termed as . peiwerse ahd of no weight£ige. Reliance was placed on judgmehts 

.reported,.as :1994-SCMR-4l8, 20()3rPLC’(G.S)759. The learned counsel for the . . 

appellant further relied Upon a judgment Tepor:ted ias 2.0lpTLC(C.S)^35 on the 

ppint that heinousness .or . gravity bf the 'charge., alone is. hb ground for imposing 

penalty unless sufficient legal evidence is brought on .record. The learned counsel

i

I

;;
!:i

for. the appellant further, relied'upon judgments'reported a';: 1980-SCjVIR-830 and
I

,,2003-SCMR-l 140 on the point thk reports: of the Ihteiiigence Agency are not .
; •

•f-% i

» , \
;■ 1

' tV,.;.,;..:--
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& •-I/ :1 -vr- 1 ••«' . ^

1. ►

\



1

i
•r

!r .

Si/ ) ;
i; i'-.-’'f

V3 ;•

:
'■

./

are ^ subj ected' to; scrutiny under the ,

cross
sufficient for imposition of penalty unless same

and are; made part of the record by;;giyin^;fiiU : right, to the . accused to
;

law’
•/

i--.-' examine the witnesses.
-'V'-

4.,., On the- other hand 

charges against the a 

fmdings'had given reasons'

;0f money and linkage with smugglers, 

were fulfilled in the enquiry proceedings;

, the learned'Addi ;Advocate::Genifal. argued; that 

ppellaitt are heinous, id natufei That the enquiry officer

bf involvement'bfihis hpdygvwrds |h:;murders; extortion 

■s. That, .all the requirerrients of due process

■:

the .
r

in his
f

I'

;■

:V.

IrONCLUSION1

5. . ■..Admittedly, the enquiry officer has recorded the statement of appeilant.only.

. and nobody else; His total .reliance is pji the fepqrts of some'Agency which have not 

. been suppliedjto the appeUM nor.he was'giveh'chance to condov^rt the same. Such 

enquiry fepprjs have not.been apprOv^diby ^he settledjurisprudence ondhe subject. .

of the judgments .pressed into service by the learned couhsCl for the 

his arguments :{)art above; kere examination of the

}

.*

.1and some
;■.

appellant as referred to in; 

appellant without any admission or .confessipn, cannot be ma.d.e ground of penalty to
;

or penalty unless it is

proved as held in a judgment relied'.upon by .the learh.ed couiisel for the appellant as:.

leer was to have had •

the appellant, Mere heinousness^ or gravity is no ;ground.
i '

discussed above. The proper course. for ..the.:.enquiry of:

.e report of Intelligenceexamined the complainant, other witnesses iTientiohed in tl 

.Agency arid'then to have.had given the chance of .cross-examining those witnesses, .
I'

T

:■

by die abbeilant. No coi?y of the;- enquiry; report, was suppl ed to the appellant. All

t.e sustained on the.basis
; , *:

of due process and the penalty .cannot .1these violations are

.; of such;pri)ceedings.. ■(
:V

f ‘ ■•*.
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•6; As a.sequei/to' the abpvq discus^Ohi::thei;;ippeal. / .•
is .accepted and the

r- ■ :-•

, v'<iepaftiiierit is directed to ; hold-denoTOr. ;pTOceedin8s\ againsrthe appellant in
accordance with ]aw within W-p^iod 

judgment, failing which the appenant shaj] be. reihst^ted
■yofminety days'bf receipt of copy of this*«?

' 'M
1 • 1 in service. Parties are left

V‘.

to fear their own costsrFile be consigned to the record1 :J room. ■
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OFFICE ©F4f;HE
SENIOR SUPERINTENDENT OF POLIC

(©FE:^T10NS) PESH‘i^^4R,,
H-mail: sspoperations2448@,miiaiR

•. r: •

eom .V,vPhone. 091-9210508 
Fax. 091-9213054

l

ORDER

Subsequent upon the Judgment order dated 26.12.2017 passed by tlie Honorable. Service 

Tribunal Peshawar in service appeal No. 1300/2015, Sub Inspector Kliizar Hayat is hereby re- 

' instated into service conditionally lor the purpose of Denove Departmental proceedings.
•

•ril
I:

SENIOR SUlPEI^NTENDENT OF POLICE, 
(OPERATIONS), PESHAWAR 

No. 7^''' o V'/PA. dated Peshawar the /2018.
m.
tv
•‘F

-.h:Copy to: ¥
The Capital City Police Officer, Peshawar w/r to his office Dy No. 1187/OS dated , 
19.01.2018.

2. The Deputy Inspector of.Police E&T CPO Peshawar alongwith his departmental enquiry 
, for conducting denove enquiry, w/r to W/PPO letter No. 90/Legal dated

19.01.2018.(Enclosed departmental enquiry pa'ge .S^7
3. SP HQrs, Peshawar. I
4. Pay Officer. |
5. EC-II ;

1.
t

d
■¥
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■ f. •
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nF,-NOVO PROrEEDINGS AGAINST SI KHIZAR HAYAT TN COMPLIANCE WITH

THE HON^BLE SERVICES TRIBUNAL JUDGMENT ORDER DATED 26.12.2017,

y

•« •

rHARGE SHEET

dtsctplinary action

I, Senior Superintendent of Police, Operations, Peshawar as competent 
authority, am of the opinion that SI Khizar Hayat the then SHO PS Pishtakhra has rendered 

himself liable to be proceeded against, as he committed the following acts/omission within the 

meaning of section 03 of the Police Rules 1975

:

■STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS
•!

‘ That a complaint received against him from WAGP through CCPO Peshawar which 

transpires that SI Khizar Hayat, the then SHO PS Pishtakhra had links with criminal

residential house at Pawaki and alsoprofessionals and antisocial elements. He has been given a 

receiving illegal gratification. He has also contacts with car lifters.

■yof scrutinizing the conduct of afore said police official in the saidFor the purpose
episode with reference to the above allegations the following officers have been nominated as

Enquiry Officers by CPO under Rule 5 (4) of Police Rules 1975:-
'■

\i. Mr. Abdur Rauf Babar, SSP (Coordination), Peshawar.

Mr. Waseem Ahmad Khalil, SP HQ: Peshawar.

The Enquiry Officer shall in-accordance with the provision of the Police Rules (1975), 

provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to the accused Official and make recommendations 

as to punish or other action to be taken against the accused official.

11.

i !

;
I

I

SR: SUPMdNT®N©EN^\)F POLICE, 
OPERATIONS, PESHAWAR.

/^V/2018.

.s'

I
-A

______^E/PA, dated Peshawar the
Copy to the above is forwarded to the Enquiry Officers for initiating proceeding against 

the accused under the provision of Police Rules 1975 .

4No.
.1

. M-f
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DE-NQVO PROCEEDINGS AGAINST ST KHIZAR HAYAT IN COMPLIANCE WITH
THE HON^BLE SERVICES TRIBUNAL JUDGMENT ORDER DATED 26.12.2017.

CHARGE SHEET

Whereas I am satisfied that a Formal Enquiry as contemplated by Police Rules 

1975 is necessary & expedient in the subject case against SI Khizar Hayat Ex-SHO PS 

Pishtakhra now posted at Police Lines Peshawar.

And whereas, I am of the view that the allegations if established would call for 
major/minor penalty, as defined in Rule 3 of the aforesaid Rules.

Now therefore, as required by Rule 6, (!) (a) & (b) of the said Rules, I 
KfWil Senior Superintendent of Police, Peshawar hereby charge you SI Khizar
Hayat Ex-SHO PS Pishtakhra now posted at Police Lines Peshawar under Rule 5 (4) of the 

Police Rules 1975 on the basis of following allegations:-

I
;

That a complaint against you SI Khizar Hayat, the then SHO PS Pishtakhara has been 

received from W/IGP through CCPO Peshawar which transpired that you SI Khizar Hayat 
while posted as SHO PS Pishtakhara have links with criminal professionals and antisocial 
elements. You have been given a residential house at Pawaki and also receiving illegal 
gratification. You also have contacts with car lifters.

;

As by doing this you have committed gross misconduct.

I hereby direct you further under Rule 6 (I) (b) of the said Rules to put forth written 

defence within 7 days of the receipt of this Charge Sheet to the Enquiry Officer, as to why the 

action should not be taken against you and also stating at the same time whether you desire to 

be heard in person.
In case your reply is not received within the specific period to the Enquiry 

Officer, it shall be presumed that you have no defence to offer and ex-parte action will be 

taken against you.
j.

SR SUP F POLICE, 
OPERATIONS PESHAWAR

h

i

<©8 r% j: ri:
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■4 37^Before The Hon’ble Senior Superintendent Of Police Operations
Peshawar I

Through : PROPER CHANNEL

Subject” CHARGE SHEET 

ALLEGATiQNS/DENQVQ INQUIRY
SUMMARY OFWITH

Dear Sir,

1 have the honor to refer to charge sheet under subject, 
vide endorsement No 16-E/PA dated 28/02/2018, my reply is 

submitted as under

At the very outset, I may respectfully submit that the alleged 

charges, vocalized in the subject charge sheet are totally false, 
fabricated and based on malafide, also on surmises/conjectures. The 

following few justifications, being un-rebuttable and require proper 

thrashing rather consideration to arrive at areal conclusion

It has become very common!that when some differences 

between locals and local police are stirred up or relations 

between incharge and the subordinates become strained, 
complaints emerged in the sh^pe of anonymous status with 

serious allegations against the incharge without any solid 

materials.
The act of corruption or corrupt practices like links with 

criminals needs to be legally adjudged in accordance v^ith 

police rules and should be sufficient incriminating or 

substantiating materials. Needless to say that corruption 

charge requires solid materials but here on record, nothing is 

to be corrupt or involved in corrupt practices, attract rules 

16.39 r/w 16.16 PR 1934 wherein corruption record is required 

to be maintained on personal file, character role or Fuji missal 
and attested copy thereof sha|ll be furnished to the police 

officer concerned, but such recprd is not available against me 

hence the charge does not carry |legal footings.
There is no an iota of evidence which cn prove the alleged 

charges, for collection or extorting money directly or through 

subordinate staff, hence being without substance and merits, 
thus is not considerable.

:,y



V

I have been maligned through 02 anonymous complaints by one 

person of the same hand v^riting with change of name, one in 

Jan 2015 and other in Dec 2015. The first one of Jan 2015 was 

filed, disclosed to be'baseless^ whereas, the second one was 

inquired. The inquiry officer without tracing the applicants/ 
complainants of Dec 2015, submitted guilty finding 

award/verdict, on which I was awarded major punishment, 
being restricted by the provincial government/ law of the 

country , not to proceed or take action against 
officials/officers on anonymous complaints, through following 

notifications.
> SaGAD letter No sorll(saGAD) 5(29)/ 97-11 dated 20/07/1998
> SaGAD letter No sorll(saGAD) 5(29)/ 97-1! dated 15/11/1999
> Section 4 Federal Investigation rule 2002 

® Worth mentioning, that the alleged charges through first
complaint, were already enquired into by SSP Operations CTD 

and the same were recommended by worthy DIG CTD vide 

Letter No 4137 dated 21 /04/2015 the alleged charge was found 

baseless hence the inquiry was filed accordingly.
® Fresh action on the same allegation ( while the likewise 

complaint on the same charges has already been filed) amounts 

to re-opening of closed transaction, therefore double 

proceedings for one and same/identical charge, are being 

barred /restricted under article 13 of Pakistan constitution 

1973 , section 403 CrPc, sec 26 general Clauses Act and article 

20(20 of Indian constitution, (report of worthy Dig is enclosed 

as ready reference)

2. there is no direct materials or evidence to substantiate the 

alleged charges hence if the proceedings are further continued, it 

would serve no purpose, being the charge devoid of evidence. 
Failure of first inquiry before the Hon'able services tribunal, the 

second inquiry is unwarranted rather unjustified in view of reported 

judgment 2004 SCMR 316 principle of natural justice is violated when 

an action is taken against a person without any incriminating or 

substantiating materials/ evidence
1

3. the findings of ex-inquiry officer were based on here say as no 

direct or indirect evidence coukld so far be brought on record to 

establish the alleged charge. As per reported judgment 2005; PLS (CS 

) 1559 the official was reinstated and order of removal was set . 
aside.

U'££ i
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. ^ I solemnly affirm that neither me nor any member of my family 

have anyxonnection with criminal or any sort of terrorist anti social 
elements or insurgents nor leaving in any sort of accommodation 

provided by them. ■

5. that the persons who have complaint(manzoor Hussain) against 
me neither I have seen him nor i have given the chance to cross 

examine him.

6. since I have joined this force, I performed dedicatedly, honestly 

and to the entire satisfaction of my superiors. I always acted beyond 

the call of my duty at the risk of my life and arrested/booked 

various hardened/desperate criminals, fought against terrorist 

activists to bring writ of government as well police force. I remain 

posted and served under various police stations and my integrity can 

be verified from the officer under whom subordination, I served. I 
have an unblemished service record, which clearly reflects my 

sincerity/dedication towards my job.

7. I would be highly obliged, if I may call for Personal Hearing in 

order to explain and clarify the facts and circumstances before your 

good self, in person I also request that all evidences may be 

examined in my presence with a chance of cross examination .

Foregoing in view, the subject charge sheet being without force, 
merits and substance may very kindly be filed, without further 

proceedings, and I may be exonerated from the charge

Dated 07/03/2018 Sincerely yours

SI KHIZAR HAYAT
J>

POLICE LINES PESHAWAR

7/ %
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE CAPITAL CITY POLICE OFFICER. PESHAWAR

APPEAL AGAINST THE ORDER ENDST: NO. 427-33/PA DATED 30.0^2^18,
PASSED BY THE WORTHY SSP OPERATIONS PESHAWAR UNDER WHICH

Subject:

THE APPELLANT HAS BEEN AWARDED THE PUNISHMENT OF
REDUCTION IN TIME SCALE OF PAY BY TWO YEARS AND THE 
INTERVENING PERIOD HAS BEEN TREATED AS LEAVE WITHOUT PAY.

Honorable Sir,
1. That I joined the police department as constable in 1995. After passing required step by step 

courses, I was promoted as sub-inspector.
2. That on basis of an anonymous complaint the applicant was dismissed from service wherein 

the applicant filed service appeal No. 1300/2015 which was accepted vide order and judgment 
dated 26-12-2017.1 was reinstated in service and department was directed for denovo inquiry.

3. That after the reinstatement Charge Sheet was issued to the appellant by the worthy SSP 
Operations Peshawar which was duly replied.

4. That the worthy SSP Operations called me on 29-03-2018 for personal hearing. Where after the 
appellant was awarded the punishment of reduction in time scale of pay by two years and 
intervening period which has been treated as leave without pay , by SSP Operation vide order 
No dated 30-03-2018.(Copy enclosed).

5. That the impugned order No, 427-33/PA passed by SSP Ops dated 30-03-2018 is against the
law and facts and principle of justice on the following grounds:- ^

(A) -The evidence was not recorded in my presence thus impugned order is not maintainable.
(B) That the alleged charges in the inquiry report are totally false, fabricated and based on 

malafide,also on surmises /cnjectures the following few justification, being un-rebuttable and 
require proper thrashing rather consideration to arrive at a real conclusion.
(i) It has become very common that when some differences between locals and local police 

are stirred up or relations between incharge and the subordinates become strained, 
complaints emerged in the shape of anonymous status with serious allegations against the 
in charge without any solid materials.

(ii) I have been maligned through 2 anonymous complaints by one person of the same hand 
writing with change of name, one in Jan 2015 and other in Dec 2015. The first on of Jan 
2015 was filed, disclosed to be baseless whereas, the second one was inquired.

(iii) The inquiry officer without tracing the applicants/ complainants of Dec 2015, submitted 
guilty finding award/verdict, on which I was awarded major punishment, being restricted 
by the provincial govemment/law of the country, not to proceed or take action against 
officials/officers on anonymous complaints, through following notification.
(a) S&GAD letter No. SOR II(S&GAD) 5(29)/97-II dated 20/07/1998
(b) S&GAD letter No. SORII(S&GAD) 5(29)/97-II dated 15/11/1999
(c) Section 4 Federal Investigation rule 2002

(iv) Worth mentioning, that the alleged charges through first complaint, were already enquired 
by SSP Operations, CTD and the same were recommended by worthy DIG CTD vide 
letter No 4137, dated 21/04/2015 the alleged charge was found baseless hence the inquiry 
was filed accordingly.

(v) Fresh action on the same allegation (while the likewise complaint on the same charges has 
already been filed) amounts to re-opening of closed transaction, therefore double 
proceedings for one and same/identical charge, are being barred/restricted under Article 13 
of the Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973, Section 403 Cr.P.C and Section 
26 General Clauses (report of worthy DIG is enclosed as ready reference.

(C) There is no direct material or evidence to substantiate the alleged charges hence the charge 
devoid of evidence. Failure of first inquiry before the Honourable Service Tribunal, the 
second inquiry is unwarranted rather unjustified in view of reported judgment 2004 SCMR 
316 principle of natural justice is violated when action is taken against a person without any 
incriminating or substantiating materials/evidence.

(D) The findings of ex-inquiry officer were based on hear-say as no direct or indirect evidence 
could not so far been brought on record to establish the alleged charge.

(E) As per reported judgment 2005 PLS (CS) 1559 the official was reinstated and oder of removal 
was set aside.

A s.

(F) I solemnly affirmed that neither I nor any members of my family have any connection with 
criminal or any sort of terrorists anti social elements or insurgents nor living in any sort of 
accommodation provided by them as proved by Denvo inquiry Committee.

(G) That the persons who have complained (Manzoor Hussain) against me neither I have seen him 
nor I have given the chance to cross examine him.

(H) Since I have joined this force, I performed dedicatedly, honestly and to the entire satisfaction
of mv suneriors. ..



(I) That I always acted beyond the call of my duty at the risk of my life and arre__ _
, various hardened / desperate criminals, faught against terrdfst activist to bring virit of ''

government as well as police force.
(J) I remained posted and served in various police stations and my integrity can be verified from 

the officers under whom subordination I served. I have an unblemished service record, which 
clearly reflects my sincerity/dedication towards my job.

(K) I would be gighly obliged, I may call for personal hearing in oder to explain and clarify the 
facts and circumstances before your good self.

(L) That in the findings of Denvo inquiry Committee, it has been shown that image of the 
appellant is not satisfactory whereas my all ACRs are clear and there is no proof to support 
that baseless presumption.

(M) That the appellant and his family have already suffered financially as well as mentally also 
admitted by the worthy SSP Operations in his impugned order. The appellant is now unable to 
tolerate further financial problems.

It is therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of this appeal, the impugned Edst: Oder No. 427-
33/PA dated 30.03.2018, may kindly be set aside and I may be reinstated with all back-benefits.

:■

}

IS^Sincerely yours 
Sub-Inspector Khizar Hayat 
Police Lines CCP Peshawar 
Dated: 30.03.2018
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VAKALAT NAMA

NO. /20

//j'kfjMalIN THE COURT OF

(Appellant)
(Petitioner)
(Plaintiff)

VERSUS

(Respondent)
(Defendant)

mi
Do hereby appoint and Constitute M, Asif Yousafzai, Advocate Supreme Court 
Peshawar, to appear, plead, act, compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for 
me/us as my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter, without any liability for 
his default and with the authority to engage/appoint any other Advocate/Counsel on 
my/our costs.

I/We authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and receive on my/our behalf all 
sums and amounts payable or deposited on my/our account in the above noted matter. 
The Advocate/Counsel is also at liberty to leave my/our case at any stage of the 
proceedings, if his any fee left unpaid or is outstanding against me/us.

Dated /20
(CLIENT)

ACCEPTED

L
M ASIF YOUSAFZAI 
Advocate Supreme Court 

Peshawar. A

OFFICE:
Room # FR-8, Floor, 
Bilour Plaza, Peshawar, 
Cantt: Peshawar
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Cell: (0333-9103240^ , J
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